Estd: 1967

ಶ್ರೀ ದು.ವಿ.ಸಂ.ಸಂಘದ

**2**: (08333)-273316

Fax: (08333) 274206

S.D.V.S. SANGH'S

# ಶ್ರೀಶಿವರುದ್ರೇಶ್ವರ ಕಲಾ ಹಾಗೂ ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಸಂಕೇಶ್ವರ.-591 313



S. S. ARTS COLLEGE & T. P. SCIENCE INSTITUTE, SANKESHWAR- 591 313

ತಾ: ಹುಕ್ಕೇರಿ ಜಿ. ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ (ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ)

Tal.: Hukkeri Dist.: Belagavi (Karnataka State)

## Accredited at B\*\* Level by NAAC

E-Mail-aascskv@rediffmail.com

www.sstpsnk.edu.in

Define	0 4 SEP 2020
Ref No	Date :

### Statutory declaration

## Under Section 4(1)(b) of the

### Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

SI. No	Title	Details	
1 Name of the Institution		S. S. Arts College and T. P. Science Institute, Sankeshwar	
2	Postal Address	Old P.B. Road S. S. Arts College and T. P. Science Institute, Sankeshwar-591313, Tq-Hukkeri.	
3	Website	www.sstpsnk.edu.in	
4	E-Mail	aascskv@rediffmail.com	
5	Office Phone Numer	08333-273316	
6	Approval and Affiliation	Approved:by UGC, New Delhi , Affiliated :To Ranni Channamma University, Belagavi	
7	Name of the Principal	Dr.P S Manoli	

PRINCIPAL

S. S. Arts College & T. P. Science institute

SANKESHWAR.

Estd: 1967

ಶ್ರೀ ದು.ವಿ.ಸಂ.ಸಂಘದ

**2**: (08333)-273316

Fax: (08333) 274206

S.D.V.S. SANGH'S

## ಶ್ರೀ ಶಿವರುದ್ರೇಶ್ವರ ಕಲಾ ಹಾಗೂ ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಸಂಕೇಶ್ವರ.-591 313



# S. S. ARTS COLLEGE & T. P. SCIENCE INSTITUTE, SANKESHWAR- 591 313

ತಾ: ಹುಕ್ಕೇರಿ ಜಿ. ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ (ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ)

Tal.: Hukkeri Dist.: Belagavi (Karnataka State)

#### Accredited at B\*\* Level by NAAC

E-Mail-aascskv@rediffmail.com

www.sstpsnk.edu.in

Ref N	0	

Date : 0 4 SEP 2020

### Statutory declaration

### Under Section 4(1)(b) of the

### Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

Section 4(1)(b) of Act 2005 covers the Statutory declaration of S. D. V. S. Sangh's S. S. Arts College and T. P. Science Institute, Sankeshwar - 591313, Dist. Belagavi, Karnataka, India.

The college is approved by UGC, recognized by Government of Karnataka and Affiliated to Rani Channama University, Belegavi. The college has a Governing Body and College Development Committee as per the provisions of Karnataka University Act 2020. It runs as per the rules and regulations made by Government from time to time. The college comes under "Grant - in - Aid" category; hence financial transactions are audited by the private auditors and Government Auditors as well. The college has different bodies to maintain all types of discipline in the campus. All the cells and committees of the institutions are under Statutory Bodies. The applications under the RTI Act, along with postal order/demand draft for Rs.10.00 obtained in favor of Principal S. S. Arts College and T. P. Science Institute, Sankeshwar-591313, Dist. Belagavi, Karnataka, India. The application may be sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in his/her office, for any information required. All information about the college is open for the public and it can be obtained by a citizen of India.

### Names, Designations and other particulars of Public Information Officers:

SI.No	Name	Designatoin	<b>Contact Details</b>	E-mail
1	Dr. P.S.Manoli	Principal	9845446648	psmanoli162@gmail.com
2	Shri. I.B.Kori	FDA (PIO)	9902426441	irannakore@gmail.com

PRINCIPAL

SANKESHWAR